www.barislight.eu I info@barislight.eu Ι +30 2610 317313 1
LED PROFILE SMOOTH12 BC Q9 RAW ALU 2m
ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ / CONTENTS
Datasheet   1
Manual   3
Max
23mm
Max length
μέγιστο μήκος
2m
55
.4
m
m
27
m
m
31.8mm
12.6
9.
6m
m
15.
6m
m
12mm
Υλικό / Material
ΜΕΓιΣΤό ΔιΑΘΕΣιΜό ΜΗκόΣ / Max available length
ΜΕΓιΣΤό ΠλΑΤόΣ ΤΑιΝιΑΣ leD / leD strip Max wiDth
ΠρόΕλΕΥΣΗ / Origin
 ΔιΑΣΤΑΣΕιΣ / DiMensiOns (w×h)
aluminium
2000 mm
23 mm
pl
31.8 × 55.4 mm
ΤΥΠόΣ ΤόΠόΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ / applicatiOn
 ΒΑρόΣ / weight
ΧρώΜΑ / cOlOr
indoor – outdoor / ceiling – wall
342gr/m
raw aluminium
γΕΝΙκΕς ΠληΡΟφΟΡΙΕς / general information
DATASHEET
sKU: l7010803-150
www.barislight.eu I info@barislight.eu Ι +30 2610 317313 2
LED PROFILE SMOOTH12 BC Q9 RAW ALU 2m
ΧΡηςη / tΟ be used with
cover / κάλυμμα
DiFFUser c clicK Opal
13.1x3.8mm 2m
l7010803-057
c clicK cOver
1m reel opal
l7010803-130
cOver c transparent
13.1mm 2m
l7010803-056
cOver e sliDe 2000
FrOsteD 19.2mm 2m
l7010803-014
connectors / σύνδεσμοι
connector Q9-180deg Zinc 1pc
l7010803-178
connector Q9-90deg bent Zinc
1pc
l7010803-179
connector Q9-45deg Zinc 1pc
13.1mm 2m
 l7010803-183
cOver e sliDe 2000
FrOsteD 19.2mm 2m
l7010803-014
connector Q9-60deg Zinc 1pc
l7010803-182
connector Q9-90deg Zinc 1pc
l7010803-180
connector Q9-120deg Zinc 1pc
l7010803-181
connector Q9-135deg Zinc 1pc
 l7010803-186
end caps / τάπες
enD cap
sMOOth12 greY 1pc
l7010803-151
www.barislight.eu I info@barislight.eu Ι +30 2610 317313 3
LED PROFILE SMOOTH12 BC Q9 RAW ALU 2m MANUAL
12,0
12,6
11,2
3,6
B
12,0
12,6
10,5
4,5
C
SMOOTH12
2 mm 2 mm
length of the luminaire / Μήκος φωτιστικού
length of the LED profile  / Μήκος προφίλ
B C
The length of the cover is equal to the length of the profile.
Το μήκος του καλύμματος είναι ίσο με το μήκος του προφίλ.
II
2 mm
1
III
IV
Holes for a power supply cable
Τρύπες για καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας
Fixing screw hole
(drilling every 500 mm is recommended)
Στερέωση οπής βίδας
(συνιστάται διάτρηση κάθε 500 mm)
drill
τρυπάνι
spatula
σπάτουλα
hacksaw
σιδηροπρίονο
screwdriver
κατσαβίδι
scissors
ψαλίδι
pliers
πένσα
solder
κόλλα μετάλλων
soldering iron
κολλητήρι
V
I
SMOOTH12 ending
τάπα του SMOOTH121
2 power supply cable
καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας
3 LED power supply
τροφοδοσία LED
B  slide cover
συρταρωτό κάλυμμα
B
B
C  click cover
 κουμπωτό κάλυμμα
C
C
2Q9
1Q9 -90 deg bent connector
-σύνδεσμος γωνίας 90°
-σύνδεσμος γωνίας 180°
Q9
Q9
-180 deg connectorQ9
Q9
Other angles of Q9 connectors:
45, 60, 90, 120, 135 deg
 Άλλες γωνίες συνδέσμων Q9:
45°, 60°, 90°, 120°, 135°
1Q9
2Q9
B
C
1
2
3
Dimensions of the space
to install LED source
Διαστάσεις του χώρου
για την εγκατάσταση
πηγής LED
!
1
www.barislight.eu I info@barislight.eu Ι +30 2610 317313 4
LED PROFILE SMOOTH12 BC Q9 RAW ALU 2m MANUAL
IX
B C
VIII
X
LED power supply
τροφοδοτικό LED
3
12-24 V
100-240 V AC
50-60 Hz
XV POWER SUPPLY / ΤΡΟΦΟΔΟΤΙΚΟ
XIIXI XIII
1
2
3
4
5
XIV
6
7
we recommend the use of plaster mesh
συνιστούμε τη χρήση γυψοπλέγματος
VIIVI